BEFORE THE CITY OF ATLANTA BOARD OF ETHICS

In the matter of:)
Charlotte Collins)) Case No. CO-14-001)
Respondent	
PUI	BLIC REPRIMAND
The Board of Ethics reprimands you for	violation of Section 2-817 of the Code of Ethics.
The Ethics Office has found that you acc	cepted two Atlanta Falcons tickets in December 2013; in
violation of Section 2-817 of the Code of	Ethics. Even though the tickets were not used and you
turned them in prior the event, Section 2	-817 prohibits city employees from accepting passes,
tickets, and gratuities from prohibited so	urces to attend athletic or entertainment events; which
would not be offered if such person were	e not an official or employee. The Board directs the
Ethics Officer to transmit this reprimand	to the Department of Human Resources for placement
in your personnel file.	
Issued this day of	2014 by the City of Atlanta Board of Ethics.
	Caroline Johnson Tanner. Board Chair